Specifications
Item HS-50J HS-80J
Working fluid City gas/LPG (hydrogen gas *1)
Working pressure � MPa 0 to 0.18 0 to 0.06
Flow rate� m3/h (ANR) 202 449
Cv 135 300
Rated voltage � V 100 AC ±10%   200 AC ±10%
Frequency� Hz Common in 50 and 60

Terminal box2
E ZZ50J AC100VHS
How to order
Model No.
Port size1
Voltage6
Working fluid5
Outdoor type4
HS Series
How to order
2
4
*1:  �When “ZZ” is selected for 5  Outdoor type specifications, a round
terminal box is automatically included and “3M” is not available for the
3  terminal box.
Code Description
Port size
50J JIS Flange 50A
80J JIS Flange 80A
Micro switch
Blank Without micro switch
E With valve closing confirmation micro switch
Terminal box
Blank None
3M HP terminal box (G1/2)
Outdoor type
Blank Standard
ZZ Outdoor type
Working fluid
Blank Standard
H2 Working fluid: �With hydrogen gas/hydrogen nameplate
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz
1
2
3
4
5
6
H2
48
HS Series
Part No. Part name Material
1 Body Aluminum
2 Valve disc Nitrile rubber
3 Spring Piano wire
4 Valve seat Aluminum
Code
H1 H2 L1 L2 C øD øK N-ød
Model No.
HS-50J 434 82 230 83 20 155 120 4x19
HS-80J 465 100 310 112 22 185 150 8x19
Internal structure/material
Dimensions
 HS-50J/80J
Cannot be disassembled
N×ød
4×Rp1/4 pressure detection port (HS-80J)
2×Rp1/4 pressure detection port (HS-50J)
C JIS10K
RF flange
øD
CTC19